01-22-2003 REC FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 102343100 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Gaming, Inc. Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Internal Address: Street Address: 2800 W BAYSHORE RD /-14-67 Santa Clara, CA 95054 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership □ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No City: PALO ALTO State: CA ZIP: 94303 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Assignment ☐ Merger General Partnership Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Limited Partnership □ Corporation-CA Other Release Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: 1/8/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 75/015,137 75/015,135 75/044,903 75/279,932 2,076,279 75/015,310 75/048,836 75/292,734 2,072,704 75/015,244 75/292,735 75/139,982 2,098,386 75/015,136 75/015,308 75/319,225 75/015,313 75/015,139 75/243,191 2,104,302 75/015,243 75/015,314 75/370.443 75/340.004 2.094.973 75/015,141 75/045,730 75/272,009 75/379,428 2.113.843 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 30 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$765 Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ZIP: 95054 State: Ca City: Santa Clara 8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Bryan Brittingham

Name of Person Signing

Signature

//8/03 Date

Date

01/22/2003 LINUELLER 00000002 75015137 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0945

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Silicon Gaming, Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated, <u>November 25, 1997</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 15, 1998</u>, Reel <u>1713</u>, Frame <u>0485</u>.

Dated: January 8, 2003

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Maggie Garcia

Title: Loan Admin Team Leader

h:\docs\upagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0946

EXHIBIT C to Security Agreement

Trademarks (cont'd):

Trademarks:

02/04/98

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Regn <u>Date</u>
SILICON GAMING LOGO	U.S.	74/727,910	9/12/95	2,076,279	7/1/97
THE SAINT JAMES CLUB	U.S.	75/015,137	11/6/95		
FORT KNOX	U.S.	75/015,310	11/6/95		
PHANTOM BELLE	U.S.	75/015,319	11/6/95	2,072,704	6/17/97
RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX	U.S.	75/015,136	11/6/95		
BIG BUCKAROOS	U.S.	75/015,313	11/6/95		
SUPER SLEUTH	U.S.	75/015,243	11/6/95		
RADIO DAYS	U.S.	75/015,141	11/6/95		
SUPER SLUGGER	U.S.	75/015,135	11/6/95		
PENNANT FEVER	U.S.	75,015,244	11/6/95		
REEL RALLY	U.S.	75,015,308	11/6/95		
SLOT SAFARI	U.S.	75,015,139	11/6/95		
STRIKE IT RICH	U.S.	75,015,314	11/6/95		
THREE REEL ROUNDUP	U.S.	75/045,730	1/17/96		
RODEO ROUNDUP	U.S.	75/044,903	1/18/96		
ROARING ROULETTE	U.S.	75/048,836	1/26/96		
WIN-O-MATIC	U.S.	75/138,727	17/23/96	2,098,386	9/16/97
PA\730653.2 1191059-900000 02/04/98		C-1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0947

EXHIBIT C to Security Agreement

Trademarks (cont'd):

DAZZLING DIAMONDS	U.S.	75/139,982	7/23/96		
KRAZY KENO	U.S.	75/139,981	7/23/96	2,104,302	10/7/97
STAR SPANGLED KENO	U.S.	75/157,831	8/28/96	2,094,973	9/9/97
ODYSSEY	U.S.	75/165,365	9/13/96	2,113,843	11/18/97
SILICON GAMING	U.S.	75/243,191	2/12/97		
MORE FUN TO PLAY,	U.S.	75/370,443	10/8/97		
MORE FUN TO WIN					
MISC. DESIGN MACHINE	U.S.	75/272,009	4/9/97		
CONFIGURATION					
BUCCANEER GOLD	U.S.	75/279,932	4/23/97		
BANANA-RAMA	U.S.	75/292,734	5/15/97		
LADY OF FORTUNE	U.S.	75/292,735	5/15/97		
TOP HAT 21	U.S.	75/319,225	7/3/97		
U.S. MINT	U.S.	75/340,004	8/12/97		
MISC. DESIGN	U.S.	75/379,428	10/2/7/97		
(VERTICAL SCREEN					
CONFIGURATION)					
ANCIENT TEMPLE OF	U.S.	not yet	12/10//97		
MONEY		assigned			
ATM	U.S.	not yet	12/10/97		
		assigned			
ARABIAN RICHES	U.S.	not yet	12/10/97		
		assigned			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0948